Automatic Control Valves
22
We’re Solving Smarter
At Zurn, we aren’t just a product
and service provider, we’re problem
solvers – continuously focused
on water safety, control and
conservation.

R Reduced Port Body
212 - ZW209 A Y LP
ACV Part Number Configuration Tool
* International connections available
Example
10
ZW200 Series Technical Overview
Materials/Internals
Main Valve Body Ductile Iron ASTM A536
Main Valve Cover Ductile Iron ASTM A536
Disc Guide Stainless Steel
Seat Stainless Steel
Disc Buna-N Rubber
Diaphragm Nylon Reinforced Buna-N
Stem  Stainless Steel
Spring Stainless Steel
Operating Temperature
Range
Water 33°F to 140°F
Function Options
BP Low-flow by-pass on ZW209 Pressure
 Reducing Valve
Q Surge Control
E Solenoid to add electrical shut-off to
 any valve
H Add a pressure sustaining feature to
 main valve
U Add a pressure reducing feature to
 main valve
C Add a hydraulic check valve feature to
 main valve
L Closing Speed Control
O Opening Speed Control
Globe Sizes, End Connections, Standards, Pressure Rating
VALVE SIZE
Inches 1-1/4 1-1/2 2 2-1/2 3 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
DN 32 40 50 65 80 100 150 200 250 300 350 400
CV FACTOR
GPM 24 27 55 80 130 200 460 830 1280 1730 2325 3250
Liters/Sec 5.8 6.5 13 19 31 48 110 200 308 416 559 782
EQUIVALENT LENGTH
Feet 38 65 55 63 70 116 170 206 270 355 316 315
Meters 12 20 17 19 21 35 52 63 82 108 96 96
K FACTOR 5.6 8.2 5.4 5.2 4.7 5.9 5.7 5.3 5.5 6.1 4.9 4.3
LIQUID DISPLACED FROM DIAPHRAGM
CHAMBER WHEN VALVE OPENS
Gallons 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.09 0.16 0.52 1.29 2.31 3.9 5.9 8.5
Liters 0.10 0.10 0.13 0.21 0.32 0.59 1.95 4.88 8.72 14.7 22.3 32.1
Functional Data
ISO 9001:2008
FM 540810
ISO 9001:2008
FM 540810 *Refer to zurn.com for updated information
Globe, Grooved ZW209FPGGlobe, Flanged ZW209
Connection Options
G IPS grooved connections
TH NPT female threaded connections
 British threaded options available
Y ANSI Class 300 flanges
 British and ISO flange connections
 available
Main Valve Options
V Viton rubber
Z Visual position indicator
Pilot Options
See individual specs for pilot options with
each model
BODY CONFIGURATIONS GLOBE STYLE BODY ANGLE STYLE BODY
End Connection Pressure Rating Full Port Reduced Port Full Port
Threaded 400 psi max. 1-1/4"-3" N/A 1-1/4"-3"
Flanged
ANSI Class 150, 250 psi max. 1-1/2"-16" 3"-10" 1-1/2"-10"
ANSI Class 300, 400 psi max 1-1/2"-16" 3"-10" 1-1/2"-10"